(including any statutory modification(s) or re-enactment(s) thereof, for the time being in 
force), the cost auditors M/s SKG & Co., Cost Accountants appointed by the Board of 
Directors of the Company to conduct the audit of cost records of the Company for the 
Financial Year ending 31 March, 2024 be paid the remuneration of Rs. 120,000/- (Rupees 
One Lakh Twenty Thousand Only) plus taxes as applicable & re-imbursement of out of pocket 
expenses. 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT Board of Directors of the Company be and is hereby 
authorized to do all such acts and take all such steps as may be necessary, proper or 
expedient to give effect to this resolution.”

[...]

of the Company. On the recommendation of the Audit Committee at its meeting held on June 20, 
2023 the Board considered and approved the appointment of M/s SKG & Co., Cost Accountants 
(F. No. 000418) as the cost auditor for the FY 2023-24 at remuneration of Rs. 120,000/- (Rupees 
One Lakh Twenty Thousand Only) plus taxes as applicable & re-imbursement of out of pocket 
expenses. 

The Board of Directors recommends the Ordinary Resolution as set out in Item No. 3 of the 
Notice for the approval of the shareholders.  

None of the persons specified in Section 102 of the Companies Act, 2013, viz., the Directors,